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Full Report

Institute ID: IR17-1-2-18623
Institute Name: School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 50 50 50 50 s
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Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 131 131 131 131 131
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 219 219 === s -
Ph.D students enrolled 44 - --- - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially
programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged
of all Students  Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC
years) male & male & male & male & Including male &
female) female) female) female) female)
UG 437 280 717 687 0 30 0 247
PG 226 206 432 429 0 3 0 188
Ph.D 21 23 44 22 20 2 0 0
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first Academic No. of Academic  No. of No. of Median No. of
Year year students  Year students Year students students salary of students
admitted in admitted graduating placed placed selected
the year (Lateral in minimum  through graduates for
Entry) stipulated campus (Amount in  Higher
time placement  Rs.) Studies
(2010- 0 (2011~ 0 (2013- 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
11) 12) 14)
(2011- 0 (2012- 0 (2014- 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
12) 13) 15)
(2012- 0 (2013- 0 (2015- 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
13) 14) 16)
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UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year Academic  No. of students No. of  Median salary of No. of students
Year students admitted  Year graduating in students  placed graduates selected for
in the year minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs,) Higher Studies
time
(2009- 0 (2013- 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
10) 14)
(2010- 0 (2014- 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
11) 15)
(2011- 0 (2015- 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
12) 16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year ~ Academic No. of students No. of students Median salary of  No. of

Year students Year graduating in placed through placed graduates  students
admitted in the minimum campus (Amount in Rs.)  selected for
year stipulated time placement Higher

Studies

(2012- 0 (2013- 0 0 0(Zero) 0

13) 14)

(2013- 0 (2014- 0 0 0(Zero) 0

14) 15) '

(2014- 0 (2015- 0 0 0(Zero) 0

15) 16)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

https :/Mmwww.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDC SData
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No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue

ViewDCSData-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

higher studies in the year 2015-16

o]

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted. @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

Faculty Details

# Name

O 1 Aarti Grover
© 2  AartiNagpal
© 3 Abhijit Rastogi
© 4  Aditi Singh
°f5 Anil Dewan
© 6 AnjaliMittal
0 7 Anuradha

Chaturvedi

O s Arpita Dayal

Age

39
30
29
38
57

34

54

36

2014-15

Designation

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

hitps:/Mww.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDC SData

2013-14

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Qualification ’

M.Arch.
M.Plan
M.E.
M.Arch.
Ph.D

Master of
Design

M.Arch.

B. Arch

Experience (In

Months)
36

36

4

36

312

36

204

36

41
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[+

10

L+

1

©

12

L+

13

(+)

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

© © © 0 © © © © ©

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

© © © © © © ©

30

Name

Aruna Ramani
Grover

Arunava Dasgupta
Ashok Kumar

Bhaskar Gowd
Sudagani

Chaitali Basu

Chetan Vaidya

Chetna Singh
Chidambara
Harshita Deo
Jaya Kumar
Krity Gera

Leon A Morenas
M Palaniappan
Mahavir

Mandeep Singh

Manoj Mathur
Manu Mahajan
Mayank Mathur
Meenakshi Dhote
Mekhla Parihar
ML Bahri

Moulshri Joshi
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Age

56

54

34

34

63

35

41

33

58

36

38

55

59

60

58

41

56

54

38

64

38

Designation

Professor

Associate Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice
Chancellor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice
Chancellor

Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor

https:/iwww.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDC SData

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

M.Arch.

Ph.D

M.Plan

M.E.

MCP

Ph.D

M.Plan

M.Plan

Ph.D

M.Arch.

Ph.D

M.Plan

Ph.D

Ph.D

B. Arch

M.Arch.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Arch.

B. Arch

B. Arch

Experience (In
Months)

312

84
321

36

384

33
72
36
312
72
72
288
360

348

312
36
276
312
36
312

72

511
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31

32

33

34

© © 0 © ©

35

36

37

38

© 6 © ©

39

40

(4]

[+

41

[+

42

(+)

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

© 0O 0 0 © 0 © © ©

52

Name

N Shridharan
Nalini Thakur
Neerja Tiku

Neha Tripathi

Nilanjana Sur
Gupta

P K Sarkar
P S N Rao
Papiya B Raut

Parag Anand
Meshram

Parul Kiri Roy

Piyoosh Singh

Poonam Prakash

Prabhjot Singh
Sugga

Priti Deo
Priyaleen Singh
R Biswas
Rajaprakash P
Ranjana Mittal
Rommel Mehta
Ruchita Gupta
S K Aaditya

S P Shrivastava
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Age

58
64
65
40

39

64
52
48

43

39

36

49
51
60
64
42
58

47

Designation

Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https :/Awww.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD C SData

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D
M.Arch.
Ph.D
Ph.D

M.Plan

Ph.D
Ph.D
M.Plan

Master of
Design

MFA(Fine
Arts)

M.Plan
Ph.D

M.Plan

M.Plan
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
B. Arch

M.E.

Experience (In
Months)

318
432
432
35

29

276
348
36

72

72

36
228

72

36

372
228
288
360
396
36

288

72

6/11
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L+

53

54

55

56

57

58

© © 0 0 0 ©

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

© 00 00 0 0

66

L+

67

Name

Salman
Khursheed

Sanjay Gupta
Sanjukta Bhaduri
Saptarshi Sanyal
Sewa Ram
Shuvojit Sarkar

Shweta
Manchanda

Surinder Suneja
T Lakshhmi Priya
Taru Jain
Vandana Kothari
Vinay Maitri
Vinita Yadav

Virendra Kumar
Paul

Y K Jain
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Age

41

54
57
33
54
36

41

64
49
32
38
61
40

53

61

Designation

Assistant Professor

Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor

Professor

Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Qualification

M.Sc.
(Engg)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Arch.

Ph.D

M.Plan

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Arch.

M.Plan
MFA
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.
(Engg)

Months)

8

312
312
36
276
72

96

348
36
60
29
408
72

312

408

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure
for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on
buildings)

https:/Avww.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDC SData

Experience (In
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Financial Year 2015-16

Utilised Amount

819007 (Eight
Lakhs nine
thousand seven)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (nil)

750562 (Seven
lakhs five hundred

Engineering Workshops

sixty two)
Studios 0 (nil)
Other suitably identified academic activities 0 (nil

Annual Operational Expenditure

211899245 (Twenty
one crores eighteen
lakhs ninety nine
thousand two
hundred forty five )

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or 207820233 (twenty

consumables, other running crores seventy eight

expenditures,Seminars/ConferencesNVorksholzﬂ(hs twenty

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and  thousand two

allied services) hundred thirty
three)

Women Diversity

ViewDCSData-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

2567585 (Twenty
Five Lakhs sixty
seven thousand five
hundred eighty five

)
0 (nil)

837592 (Eight
Lakhs thirty seven
thousand five
hundred ninty two)

0 (ni)

0 (nil)

195733896
{(Nineteen crores
fifty seven lakhs
thirty three
thousand eight
hundred ninety six )

178035088
(Seventeen
thousand eighty
lakhs thirty five
thousand eighty
eight)

2013-14
Utilised Amount

3225941 (Thirty two
lakhs twenty five
thousand nine
hundred forty one )

0 (nil)

901024 (Nine lakhs
one thousand
twenty four )

0 (nil)

0 (nil)

171595799
(Seventeen crores
fifteen lakhs ninety
seven thousand
seven hundred
ninety nine )

155621059 (Fifteen
crores fifty six lakhs
twenty one

thousand fifty nine )

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute

Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): B

IPR

https:/Avww.ni rfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD C SData
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Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

2014

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored 20
Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 18

Total Amount Received 41046000
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Four crores ten lakhs forty

six thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of 15
Consultancy

Projects

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDC SData

2014-15

18

2015-16

nil

2014-15

15

14

52711000

Five crores twenty seven lakhs

eleven thousand

2014-15

nil

2013-14

19

2013

2013-14

nil

2013-14

16

10300000

One crore
three lakhs

9
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Financial Year 2015-16

Total no. of 12

Client

Organizations

Total Amount 22678353

Received

(Amount in

Rupees)

Amount Two crores twenty six lakhs
Received in seventy eight thousand three
Words hundred fifty three

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts'lRamps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation

2014-15

17

18942122

One crore eighty nine lakhs
forty two thousand one
hundred twenty two

2015-16

Nil

from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

https /Mww.nirfindia.org/des/Declarations/Declarations/Vi ewDCSData
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2013-14

18

14036574

One crore forty lakhs thirty
six thousand five hundred
seventy four

2014-15 2013-14

0 0

0 0

0 0

Nil Nil
Yes, in all the
buildings
Yes, in all the
buildings
Yes, in all the
buildings

10111
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