DCS HOME PAGE |

Edit Profile |

Change Password |

Logout



National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



(/dcs/NIRFIndia/Home)

HOME (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/HOME)

ABOUT NIRF (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/ABOUT)

PARAMETERS (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/PARAMETER)

DOCUMENTS (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/DOCUMENTS)

RANKING

FEEDBACK (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/FEEDBACK)

CONTACT (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/CONTACT)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR17-I-2-18623

Institute Name: School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi

Full Report

Institute ID: IR17-I-2-18623

Institute Name: School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	50	50	50	50	Sec.

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	131	131	131	131	131
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	219	219			
Ph.D students enrolled	44				- and

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	437	280	717	687	0	30	0	247
PG	226	206	432	429	0	3	0	188
Ph.D	21	23	44	22	20	2	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	0	(2011 - 12)	0	(2013- 14)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2011- 12)	0	(2012- 13)	0	(2014- 15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
2012- 13)	0	(2013- 14)	0	(2015- 16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

UG [5 Years	s Program(s)]:	Placement & high	ner studies for r	previous 3 years
-------------	----------------	------------------	-------------------	------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2009- 10)	0	(2013- 14)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2010- 11)	0	(2014- 15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2011- 12)	0	(2015- 16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012 - 13)	0	(2013- 14)	0	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	0	(2014- 15)	0	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	0	(2015- 16)	0	0	0(Zero)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators)

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from you	r institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursu
higher studies in the year 2015-16:	0

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted 0

Ph.D Student Details

Faculty Details

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	1	Aarti Grover	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	36
0	2	Aarti Nagpal	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Plan	36
0	3	Abhijit Rastogi	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	4
0	4	Aditi Singh	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	36
0	5	Anil Dewan	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
0	6	Anjali Mittal	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Design	36
0	7	Anuradha Chaturvedi	54	Associate Professor	Female	M.Arch.	204
0	8	Arpita Dayal	36	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	36

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	9	Aruna Ramani Grover	56	Professor	Female	Ph.D	312
0	10	Arunava Dasgupta	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Arch.	84
0	11	Ashok Kumar	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	321
0	12	Bhaskar Gowd Sudagani	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Plan	36
0	13	Chaitali Basu	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	7
0	14	Chetan Vaidya	63	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	MCP	384
0	15	Chetna Singh	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33
0	16	Chidambara	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Plan	72
0	17	Harshita Deo	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Plan	36
0	18	Jaya Kumar	58	Professor	Female	Ph.D	312
0	19	Krity Gera	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	72
0	20	Leon A Morenas	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	72
0	21	M Palaniappan	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Plan	288
0	22	Mahavir	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360
0	23	Mandeep Singh	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	348
0	24	Manoj Mathur	58	Professor	Male	B. Arch	312
0	25	Manu Mahajan	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	36
0	26	Mayank Mathur	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	276
0	27	Meenakshi Dhote	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	312
0	28	Mekhla Parihar	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch	36
0	29	ML Bahri	64	Professor	Male	B. Arch	312
0	30	Moulshri Joshi	38	Assistant Professor	Female	B. Arch	72

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	31	N Shridharan	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	318
0	32	Nalini Thakur	64	Professor	Female	M.Arch.	432
0	33	Neerja Tiku	65	Professor	Female	Ph.D	432
0	34	Neha Tripathi	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	35
0	35	Nilanjana Sur Gupta	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Plan	29
0	36	P K Sarkar	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	276
0	37	P S N Rao	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348
0	38	Papiya B Raut	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Plan	36
0	39	Parag Anand Meshram	43	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Design	72
0	40	Parul Kiri Roy	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MFA(Fine Arts)	72
0	41	Piyoosh Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Plan	36
0	42	Poonam Prakash	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228
0	43	Prabhjot Singh Sugga	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Plan	72
Э	44	Priti Deo	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Plan	36
Э	45	Priyaleen Singh	56	Professor	Female	Ph.D	372
0	46	R Biswas	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	228
0	47	Rajaprakash P	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	288
0	48	Ranjana Mittal	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	360
)	49	Rommel Mehta	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	396
)	50	Ruchita Gupta	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36
)	51	S K Aaditya	58	Assistant Professor	Male	B. Arch	288
)	52	S P Shrivastava	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	72

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	53	Salman Khursheed	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Engg)	8
0	54	Sanjay Gupta	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
0	55	Sanjukta Bhaduri	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	312
0	56	Saptarshi Sanyal	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Arch.	36
0	57	Sewa Ram	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	276
0	58	Shuvojit Sarkar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Plan	72
0	59	Shweta Manchanda	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	96
0	60	Surinder Suneja	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348
0	61	T Lakshhmi Priya	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Arch.	36
0	62	Taru Jain	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Plan	60
0	63	Vandana Kothari	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MFA	29
0	64	Vinay Maitri	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	408
0	65	Vinita Yadav	40	Professor	Female	Ph.D	72
0	66	Virendra Kumar Paul	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
C	67	Y K Jain	61	Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Engg)	408

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Library	819007 (Eight Lakhs nine thousand seven)	2567585 (Twenty Five Lakhs sixty seven thousand five hundred eighty five)	3225941 (Thirty two lakhs twenty five thousand nine hundred forty one)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (nil)	0 (nil)	0 (nil)
Engineering Workshops	750562 (Seven lakhs five hundred sixty two)	837592 (Eight Lakhs thirty seven thousand five hundred ninty two)	901024 (Nine lakhs one thousand twenty four)
Studios	0 (nil)	0 (nil)	0 (nil)
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (nil)	0 (nil)	0 (nil)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	211899245 (Twenty one crores eighteen lakhs ninety nine thousand two hundred forty five)	195733896 (Nineteen crores fifty seven lakhs thirty three thousand eight hundred ninety six)	171595799 (Seventeen crores fifteen lakhs ninety seven thousand seven hundred ninety nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshetc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and ellied services)	207820233 (twenty crores seventy eight olaskhs twenty thousand two hundred thirty three)	178035088 (Seventeen thousand eighty lakhs thirty five thousand eighty eight)	155621059 (Fifteen crores fifty six lakhs twenty one thousand fifty nine)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 5

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013	
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0	
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0	
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0	
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0	

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	nil	nil	nil

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	20	15	16
Total no. of Funding Agencies	18	14	8
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	41046000	52711000	10300000
Amount Received in Words	Four crores ten lakhs forty six thousand	Five crores twenty seven lakhs eleven thousand	One crore three lakhs

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	15	18	19

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Client Organizations	12	17	18
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	22678353	18942122	14036574
Amount Received in Words	Two crores twenty six lakhs seventy eight thousand three hundred fifty three	One crore eighty nine lakhs forty two thousand one hundred twenty two	One crore forty lakhs thirty six thousand five hundred seventy four

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Nil	Nil	Nil

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Home | About NIRF | Parameters | Documents | Feedback | Ranking | Contact Copyright © 2015, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF), 2015 MHRD. All rights reserved.

Supported Browsers